Hughes Hubbard & Reed

Stefanie Christopher Office +1 (212) 837-6658 Cell +1 (917) 587-2784 stefanie.christopher@hugheshubbard.com grace.papish@hugheshubbard.com

Hughes Hubbard Expands Corporate and M&A Practices with Addition of Top Media & Entertainment Attorney Sabrina Silverberg

New York City, January 4, 2023 – Hughes Hubbard & Reed LLP is pleased to announce that Sabrina Silverberg has joined the firm's Corporate and Mergers & Acquisitions practices as counsel. A leading practitioner in the media, entertainment and technology sectors, she joins after three decades serving inhouse at some of the country's top entertainment and media institutions, including Condé Nast and MTV Networks (now Paramount Media Networks).

During the course of her career, Silverberg successfully helped to build and manage Condé Nast's first ever globally integrated Legal & Policy department. Prior to that, Silverberg built up a notable technology startup's legal functions, including data protection and other compliance programs. Silverberg has also headed the business affairs function for a publicly traded leading publisher of interactive entertainment. Her background includes all aspects of digital media production, distribution and acquisition, intellectual property licensing and counseling, compliance, corporate governance and data privacy.

"Sabrina brings with her a wealth of knowledge and skill handling affairs for the country's most distinguished players in entertainment and media, including a vast array of transactional experience in media, publishing, television, film, video games, digital media and podcasting," said Ted Mayer, chair of Hughes Hubbard. "With her experience and skill, she can take a leading role advising our clients at all stages of the development and distribution process on a global level. We are very excited to have her aboard."

"Sabrina has a demonstrated track record as a strategic legal executive advising senior management on sophisticated matters and is a respected thought leader at the intersection of media, entertainment and technology," said Chuck Samuelson, co-chair of Hughes Hubbard's Corporate practice. "With her in-house experience across a vast array of complex and cross-border transactions, she will make an excellent and welcome addition to the group."

"I am excited to join Hughes Hubbard and leverage the extensive experience I've gained working in-house in the media, entertainment and technology sectors to provide clients with high quality advice on a wide and diverse array of matters," said Silverberg.

Silverberg serves on the Board for Volunteer Lawyers for the Arts, a legal aid and education organization dedicated to protecting New York's artists and its arts and cultural organizations by providing access to free or low-fee legal services. She received her J.D. from New York University Law School and her B.A. in Political Science from Hunter College.

Hughes Hubbard & Reed LLP One Battery Park Plaza • New York, New York 10004-1482 • +1 (212) 837-6000 Attorney advertising. Readers are advised that prior results do not guarantee a similar outcome.

hugheshubbard.com

Hughes Hubbard & Reed

Stefanie Christopher Office +1 (212) 837-6658 Cell +1 (917) 587-2784 stefanie.christopher@hugheshubbard.com grace.papish@hugheshubbard.com

About Hughes Hubbard

Hughes Hubbard & Reed LLP is a New York City-based international law firm with a relentless focus on providing quality service to our clients and delivering successful results in the most complex matters. With a powerful combination of scale and agility, we offer clients innovative and effective solutions, while remaining flexible to adapt to their needs and market developments. Known for a collaborative culture, as well as our diversity and pro bono achievements, Hughes Hubbard has a distinguished history dating back more than a century. For more information, visit hugheshubbard.com.

###

Hughes Hubbard & Reed LLP One Battery Park Plaza • New York, New York 10004-1482 • +1 (212) 837-6000 Attorney advertising. Readers are advised that prior results do not guarantee a similar outcome.

hugheshubbard.com